RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT AND RECOGNITION OF BISD OUTSTANDING TEACHERS AND STAFF

WHEREAS, the Birdville ISD Board of Trustees (the Board) applauds our teachers that spend countless hours, energy, and resources preparing lesson plans, assessing student progress, mentoring, coaching, serving as club sponsors, and tending to the social and emotional wellbeing of students; and

WHEREAS, the Board understands the frustrations experienced by already burdened teachers because of more and more state/federal mandates that have resulted in extra demands including excessive/burdensome paperwork, electronic submissions, and additional testing requirements, thus impacting their ability to teach; and

WHEREAS, the Board expresses its disappointment in our state's leadership for the unnecessary burden these mandates place on teachers, thus making the teaching profession less desirable for young adults and driving veteran teachers out of our classrooms.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Birdville ISD Board of Trustees hereby affirms its support and recognition of the outstanding teachers and staff who work tirelessly for the betterment of our students and communities. The Board also strongly encourages our state leadership to model for our great state, Texas, the honor due to professional educators and for the state to remove the unnecessary burden of mandate after mandate placed on public educators.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of the Birdville ISD this the 17th day of May, 2022.

BIRDVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

By:

President, Board of Trustees

ATTEST:

Richard Davis Secretary, Board of Trustees